

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3822/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2006 in CMWP  
No.6217/1995 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PRAMOD JAIN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR TYAGI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 23/03/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.      Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.  
   Mr.      Sandeep Singh,Adv.  
   Mr.      Sandeep Malin,Adv.  
   Mr.      Harsevardhan Saran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi,Adv.  
   Mr. C.D. Mulherkar,Adv.  
   Mr. Anupam Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.  
However, six months' time is granted to the  
petitioners to vacate the premises subject to filing  
usual undertaking in the Registry of this Court within  
four weeks from today.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER