

N  
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).3822/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2006 in CMWP No.  
6217/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PRAMOD JAIN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR TYAGI Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing undertaking)

Date: 08/10/2010 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.K.K.Shukla, Adv.  
Mr.P.S.Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

learned counsel for the petitioner/applicant submits  
that the application has become infructuous and the same is  
dismissed as such.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master